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     Meeting 
Attendance  
2023-2024 

Meeting 
Attendance  
2024-2025 

Meeting 
Attendance  
2025-2026 

Email address 

Name Category Start Date Term of 
Office End  

Appointed 
By 

FGB: 7 
meetings 

FGB: 7 
meetings  

FGB: 7 
meetings  

 

         

Dan 
Balsdon 

Foundation 
Chair 

05/03/2024 04/03/2028 URC 2/2 5/7  dbalsdon@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
chair@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 

 

Laura 
Barnes 
 

Parent 
Vice-Chair 

26/05/2023 25/05/2027 Parent  
election 

5/7 6/7  lbarnes@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Andrew 
Cooke 

Local 
Authority 

23/03/2022 22/03/2026 Surrey 
County 
Council 

5/7 6/7  acooke@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Rosemary 
Deacon 
 

Co-opted 
 

02/11/22 
First 
elected 
30/10/18 

01/11/26 Governing 
Body 

7/7 7/7  rdeacon@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Alice 
Emmerson 
 

Parent 
 

26/05/23 
First 
elected 
24/05/19 

25/05/27 Parent 
election 

7/7 7/7  aemmerson@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Tim Hall Co-opted 10/06/23 
First 
elected 
10/06/19 

09/06/27 Governing 
Body 

7/7 4/7  thall@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Elizabeth 
Killin 

Ex-Officio 
Staff 

15/03/17   7/7 7/7  head@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Hollie 
Patas 

Co-opted 17/09/25 16/09/29 Governing 
Body 

   hpatas@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
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Will Perry Foundation 18/01/23 17/01/27 Diocese 
(CofE) 

4/7 7/7  wperry@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Gill 
Walker 

Foundation 01/01/22 
First 
elected 
01/01/18 

31/12/25 Diocese 
(Methodist) 

7/7 7/7  gwalker@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Ronnie 
Wedlock 

Staff 17/09/25 16/09/29 Governing 
Body 

   rwedlock@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Douglas 
Willock 

Parent 15/10/21 
First 
Elected 
13/10/17 

14/10/25 Parent 
Election 

5/7 4/7  dwillock@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Coral 
Davis 

Clerk  n/a  7/7    

Cecile 
Mazewski 

Clerk  n/a   7/7  cecile.mazewski@strictlyeducation.co.uk 

 

         

Past 
Governors 

  Date left      

Lucy 
Oakhill 

Staff 07/05/21 06/05/2025 Staff  6/7 5/5  loakhill@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

John 
Willis 

Co-opted 28/04/2021 27/04/2025 Governing 
Body 

2/7 0/5  jwillis@leatherheadtrinity.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Heather 
Ward 

  30/11/2023  2/2    
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